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March 28th, 2025 
 
CHELAN COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCE DEPARTMENT 
EAGLE CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT 
 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
To the Contractors, Subcontractors, Planholders and Suppliers: 
 
The following items contain additions, deletions, or modifications to the Plans and/or Specifications.  
This Addendum forms as a part of the Contract Documents. All updated contract Documents can be 
found at https://www.co.chelan.wa.us/natural-resources/pages/current-opportunities.  
 
Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Proposal Declaration within the Bid 
Package.  
 
A. BID SUBMITTAL PACKAGE 
 

A.1 BID PROPOSAL 
 

The numbering structure of Bid Items 37 onward in Additive Bid Schedule B have been revised. 
There was no Bid Item 38 shown in the original version; this has been corrected.  

 
A copy of the revised bid proposal is attached as Appendix A to this addendum. Please 
use this revised bid proposal form. 
 

B. SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
 

B.1 SECTION 1-02.6- Preparation of Proposals 
 
Point 2 of the “Bidding Procedures” subsection is revised to read: Preference 2: Lowest total for 
Schedule A: Base Bid. 
 
B.2 SECTION 1-05.4(1)- Contractor Surveying and Tolerances 

 
The first paragraph is revised to read: The Engineer or a representative of the 
Contracting Agency will establish the horizontal and vertical control network for this 
project for use by the Contractor. This will include staking the proposed roadway and 
stream alignments, which the Contractor will then use for construction of the project. 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1  

 

 

X        
Hannah Pygott, Sr. Natural Resource Specialist   
Chelan County Natural Resources Department 

https://www.co.chelan.wa.us/natural-resources/pages/current-opportunities
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BID PROPOSAL FORM 

Eagle Creek Culvert Replacement Project 
 
TO: Board of Chelan County Commissioners, Wenatchee, Washington 
 
The Undersigned certify that they have examined the location of the project and read and thoroughly 
understand the plans, specifications and contract governing the work embraced in this improvement or as 
much thereof as can be completed with the money available, in accordance with the said plans, 
specifications, and contract, and the following schedule of rates and prices: 

EAGLE CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT SCHEDULE A- BASE BID: LORETH SITE 

Item Spec # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price 

1  1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1   

2  1-04 SP MINOR CHANGE F.A. 1 $10,000 $10,000 

3  1-05 SP CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1   

4  2-01 SP CLEARING ACRE 0.11   

5  2-03 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 20   

6  2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 20   

7  2-09 SP STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. 
HAUL C.Y. 450   

8  2-09 SP SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S. 1   

9  2-09 SP BALLAST C.Y. 15   

10  2-09 SP GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS C.Y. 30   

11  4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 30   

12  5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG TON 45   

13  6-06 SP PRE-FABRICATED TIMBER CURB RAILING L.F. 46   

14  6-20 SP CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 
STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S. 1   

15  8-01 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE L.F. 710   

16  8-02 SP HYDROSEEDING ACRE 0.31   

17  8-02 SP BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL 
BLANKET S.Y. 100   

18  8-05 SP TEMPORARY ACCESS AND STAGING L.S. 1   

19  8-30 SP STREAMBED SAND C.Y. 20   

20  8-30 SP STREAMBED MATERIAL TON 290   

21  8-30 SP STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE TWO EACH 15   
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22  8-31 SP TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT L.S. 1   

Base Bid Total  
 
The aforementioned sum is hereby designated the Total Base Bid. The Total Base Bid shall not include Washington 
State sales tax. Sales tax will be added to the Total Base Bid prior to Contract execution to determine the Contract 
Sum and sales tax shall be paid by the CONTRACTING AGENCY with each progress payment.  
 
SCHEDULE B – Additive Bid Item for Morton Site 
 
The following additive is an integral part of this proposal, and to be responsive, the bidder shall quote for 
the Base Bid, and also for the following listed Additive Bid Item. The Undersigned certify that they have 
examined the location of the project and read and thoroughly understand the plans, specifications and 
contract governing the work embraced in this improvement or as much thereof as can be completed with 
the money available, in accordance with the said plans, specifications, and contract, and the following 
schedule of rates and prices: 
 

EAGLE CREEK CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT BID 
SCHEDULE B - ADDITIVE BID 1 FOR MORTON SITE 

Item Spec # Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price 

23  1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1   

24  1-04 SP MINOR CHANGE F.A. 1 $10,000 $10,000 

25  1-05 SP CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1   

26  2-01 SP CLEARING ACRE 0.15   

27  2-03 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 150   

28  2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 5   

29  2-09 SP STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. 
HAUL C.Y. 450   

30  2-09 SP SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S. 1   

31  2-09 SP BALLAST C.Y. 15   

32  2-09 SP GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALLS C.Y. 30   

33  4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 15   

34  5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG TON 30   

35  6-06 SP PRE-FABRICATED TIMBER CURB RAILING L.F. 46   

36  6-20 SP CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED 
STRUCTURE NO. 2 L.S. 1   

37  8-01 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE L.F. 320   

38  8-02 SP HYDROSEEDING ACRE 0.47   

39  8-02 SP BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL 
BLANKET S.Y. 200   
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40  8-30 SP STREAMBED SAND C.Y. 25   

41  8-30 SP STREAMBED MATERIAL TON 395   

42  8-30 SP STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE TWO EACH 24   

43  8-31 SP TEMPORARY WATER MANAGEMENT L.S. 1   

Additive Bid 1 Total  

The aforementioned sum is hereby designated the Total Additive Bid Item. The Additive Bid Item amount shall not 
include Washington State sales tax. Sales tax will be added to the Total Additive Bid Item amount prior to Contract 
execution to determine the Contract Sum and sales tax shall be paid by the CONTRACTING AGENCY with each 
progress payment. 

TOTALS 
SCHEDULE A: BASE BID TOTAL (EXCLUDING WSST)  

TOTAL COMBINED BID (SCHEDULE A: BASE BID + 
SCHEDULE B: ADDITIVE BID 1)(EXCLUDING WSST) 

 

 
 
              
PRINT BIDDER NAME     DATE 
 
 
         
SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL OR OFFICER 

  


	Appendix A: Revised Bid proposal form



